
ORGANIZED BY:-
 NTR DISTRICT TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION

 &
 DAMU’S TABLE TENNIS ACADEMY

  UNDER THE AUSPICES OF
 ANDHRA PRADESH TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION

 AP STATE RANKING TABLE TENNIS
TOURNAMENT -2024

Venue

K L UNIVERSITY 

KL UNIVERSITY INDOOR STADIUM,
KL  un ivers i ty ,  GREEN

FIELDS,VADESWARAM,  TADEPALLI  

On 16th , 17th & 18th August 2024

Last date of entries :- 6th AUGUST 2024
 Last date of withdrawal: - 7th AUGUST 2024

 Open Draws at vijayawada on 10th AUGUST 2024
 Receipt of Clarification if any

on 12th Aug 2024

IN MEMORY OF
LATE SRI  SM SULTAN 

former
SENIOR VICE PERSIDENT OF TTFI

& 
SECRETARY OF ANDHRA PRADESH TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION  



D.S. RAMANA KUMAR
(B B IU &  NATIONAL REFREE )

 REFEREE ASSISTANT REFEREES
P.VENU GOPAL (N.I.S) 
D V S Y SHARMA(B B)

EVENTS

TECHNICAL COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN
SRI K.BALARAM PRASAD

MEMBERS

ORGINISING COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN

ORGINISING COMMITTEE SECRETARY

SRI Y DAMODAR REDDY
MEMBERS

SRI BODDU.SRINIVAS
SRI Y . DAMODAR REDDY 

SRI K.V.S.PRAKASH

 SRI A.V.S SINGA RAJU
SRI D.V.S.Y. SHARMA

WOMEN
JUNIOR GIRLS(UNDER -19)
JUNIOR GIRLS(UNDER-17)

SUB JUNIORS GIRLS(UNDER -15)

CADET GIRLS(UNDER -13)
HOPES GIRLS (UNDER-11)

MEN 
JUNIOR BOYS(UNDER -19)
JUNIOR BOYS(UNDER-17)

SUB JUNIORS BOYS(UNDER -15 )

CADET BOYS(UNDER -13)
HOPES BOYS (UNDER-11)

 BODDU.SRINIVAS 
P.V PANDURANGA RAO
GOUSIA PYARI
V BHARGAVI
SK SHARUK AKRAM
 SK GOUSE BASHA
 A.MALLIKARJUNUDU 
SK MUNTAZ

 K.RUTHWIK
 SD.YAKUB 
SK SAIRA BANU.         
M.SURYA PADMAVATHI 
CH PRANEETHA
NAZEERABI N
KHASIM N

FOP INCHARGE :- AVS SINGA RAJU 

ORGINISING COMMITTEE PRESIDENT

SRI K BALARAM PRASAD



AP TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION

PRESIDENT:- 
SRI K.V.S PRAKASH
SR.VICE PRESIDENTS:-
 SRI CH VIJAY PRAKASH
SRI J.K NAIK 
SRI N.V. GURUDT 
SRI SANKAR
 VICE PRESIDENTS:- 
SRI V.BHASKAR RAM
DR.SOMASEKHAR REDDY
DR.R MAMATHA
SRI J.V.V. APPA REDDY
SRI B.MURALIDHARA RAO
SRI D.V.S.Y.SARMA 

PRESIDENT:-
SRI K.V.S. PRAKASH
VICE PRESIDENT:-

TREASURER:-
SMT GOUSIA PYARI
EXCUTIVE MEMBERS:- 

SRI LANKA GOWTHAM MUKESH   SRI SK.SHARUK AKRAM
SECRETARY:- 
SRI K.BALARAM PRASAD
JOINT SECRETARY:- 
SRI BODDU.SRINIVAS

SMT M SURYA PADMAVATHI
SRI TUMMAL KRISHNANAND

SECRETARY:-
SRI P.VISWANATHA RAO
JOINT SECRETARIES:-
SRI K BALARAM
SRI P.VENU GOPAL
SRI BODDU.SRINIVAS
TREASURER:-
SRI P.V.PANDU RANGA RAO
EXECUTIVE MEMBERS
SRI KESAVA REDDY
SRI R.KRISHNA VENI
SRI A.V.S SINGA RAJU 
SRI K.SATYANARAYANA(BHEEMU)
SRI ASIF KHAN 
SMT GOUSIA PYARI
SMTJ.RAMA SITA
MS.CH. PRANEETHA
SRI L.M.S JAYA RAJU 

NTR DISTRICT  TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION

OFFICE INCHARGE :-
SK SHARUK AKRAM



EVENTS

MEN

WOMEN

UNDER -19 BOYS

UNDER -19 GIRLS

UNDER -17 BOYS

UNDER -17 GIRLS

UNDER -15 BOYS

UNDER -15 GIRLS

UNDER -13 BOYS

UNDER -13 GIRLS

UNDER -11 BOYS

UNDER -11 GIRLS

 

GOLD

4000

4000

3000

3000

3000

3000

2000

2000

2000

2000

1000

1000

 

SILVER

3000

3000

2000

2000

2000

2000

1500

1500

1500

1500

750

750

 

BRONZE

2X 1000

2X 1000

2X 1000

2X 1000

2X 1000

2X 1000

2 X 750

2 X 750

2 X 750

2 X 750

2 X 500

2X 500

TOTAL

TOTAL

9000

9000

7000

7000

7000

7000

5000

5000

5000

5000

2750

2750

71500 /-

PRIZE MONEY DETAILS

ENTRIES TO BE SENT aptta.in NO ENTRIES CAN BE PERMITTED AFTER

THE DEADLINE.

FORMAT FOR SENDING ENTRIES WILL BE SHARED TO ALL COACHES. ALL

THE PARTICIPANT PLAYERS SHOULD HAVE REGISTERED WITH APTTA.

ENTRIES OF UNREGISTERED PLAYERS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTTED PLAYERS

SHOULD PAY A REGISTRATION 1000 /-RENEWAL FEE RS 700/- FOR THE

YEAR 2024 THIS MAY BE PAID ALONG WITH THE ENTRY FEE ONLY. 

THE ENTRY FEE FOR EACH CATEGORY IS RS 500/- TO BE PAID VIA PHONE

PAY OR QR CODE  



Only registered players of the APTTA for the year 2024 can
participate in the Championships  
All the matches will be played in accordance with the rules
and regulations for Regional Championship as adopted by
TTFI
The Youth Boys & Girls (U-19) events open only to those
players who are born on or after 1.1.2006
 The Youth Boys & Girls (U-17 Junior) events open only to
those players who are born on or after 1.1.2008
 The Youth Boys & Girls ( U-15 Sub Junior) events are open
only to those players who are born on or after 1.1.2010 

The Youth Boys & Girls (U-13 Cadet) events are open only to

those players who are born on or after 1.1.2012
The Youth Boys & Girls (U-11) events open only to those
players who are born on or after 1.1.2014
For evidence of age, players should bring Original Date of
Birth Certificate issued by Municipal Corporation/school so
that it could be verified, if required to do so

The Tentative Schedule will be as follows 

RULES & REGULATIONS

16 AUGUST :- MEN ,WOMEN ,U -17 ,U-19 BOYS &GIRLS
17 AUGUST:- U11 ,U 13, U 15 BOYS & GIRLS, FINALS (U 17,U 19,M,W)
18 AUGUST :- FINALS (U II ,U 13 ,U15)

ONLY NON MARKING SHOES  ALLOWED
PARENTS ARE NOT ALLOWED IN PLAYING ARENA



Our sponcers

DAMU'S TABLE TENNIS ACADEMY 
(players and parents)

ANDHRA PRADESH TABLE
TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

NTR DISTRICT TABLE
TENNIS ASSOCIATION 


