

AP STATE RANKING TABLE TENNIS TOURNAMENT -2024

ORGANIZED BY:NTR DISTRICT TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION

DAMU'S TABLE TENNIS ACADEMY

UNDER THE AUSPICES OF

ANDHRA PRADESH TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION

IN MEMORY OF
LATE SRI SM SULTAN
former
SENIOR VICE PERSIDENT OF TTFI

8

SECRETARY OF ANDHRA PRADESH TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION









On 16th, 17th & 18th August 2024

Venue

Last date of entries :- 6th AUGUST 2024
Last date of withdrawal: - 7th AUGUST 2024
Open Draws at vijayawada on 10th AUGUST 2024
Receipt of Clarification if any
on 12th Aug 2024

KL UNIVERSITY INDOOR STADIUM, KL university, GREEN FIELDS, VADESWARAM, TADEPALLI

ORGINISING COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN

SRI K.V.S.PRAKASH

ORGINISING COMMITTEE PRESIDENT

ORGINISING COMMITTEE SECRETARY

SRIK BALARAM PRASAD

SRI Y DAMODAR REDDY

MEMBERS

- BODDU.SRINIVAS
- P.V PANDURANGA RAO
- GOUSIA PYARI
- V BHARGAVI
- SK SHARUK AKRAM
- SK GOUSE BASHA
- A.MALLIKARJUNUDU
- SK MUNTAZ

- K.RUTHWIK
- SD.YAKUB
- SK SAIRA BANU.
- M.SURYA PADMAVATHI
- CH PRANEETHA
- NAZEERABI N
- KHASIM N

TECHNICAL COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN

SRI K.BALARAM PRASAD

MEMBERS

SRI BODDU.SRINIVAS SRI Y . DAMODAR REDDY SRI A.V.S SINGA RAJU SRI D.V.S.Y. SHARMA

REFEREE

D.S. RAMANA KUMAR

(BBIU & NATIONAL REFREE)

ASSISTANT REFEREES

- P.VENU GOPAL (N.I.S)
- DVSYSHARMA(BB)
- FOP INCHARGE: AVS SINGA RAJU

EVENTS

MEN

JUNIOR BOYS(UNDER -19)

JUNIOR BOYS(UNDER-17)

SUB JUNIORS BOYS(UNDER -15)

CADET BOYS (UNDER -13)

HOPES BOYS (UNDER-11)

WOMEN

JUNIOR GIRLS(UNDER -19)

JUNIOR GIRLS(UNDER-17)

SUB JUNIORS GIRLS(UNDER -15)

CADET GIRLS (UNDER -13)

HOPES GIRLS (UNDER-11)



AP TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION

PRESIDENT:-

SRI K.V.S PRAKASH

SR.VICE PRESIDENTS:-

SRI CH VIJAY PRAKASH

SRI J.K NAIK

SRI N.V. GURUDT

SRI SANKAR

VICE PRESIDENTS:-

SRI V.BHASKAR RAM

DR.SOMASEKHAR REDDY

DR.R MAMATHA

SRI J.V.V. APPA REDDY

SRI B.MURALIDHARA RAO

SRI D.V.S.Y.SARMA

SECRETARY:-

SRI P.VISWANATHA RAO

JOINT SECRETARIES:-

SRIK BALARAM

SRI P.VENU GOPAL

SRI BODDU. SRINIVAS

TREASURER:-

SRI P.V. PANDU RANGA RAO

EXECUTIVE MEMBERS

SRI KESAVA REDDY

SRI R.KRISHNA VENI

SRI A.V.S SINGA RAJU

SRI K.SATYANARAYANA(BHEEMU)

SRI ASIF KHAN

SMT GOUSIA PYARI

SMT.J.RAMA SITA

MS.CH. PRANFFTHA

SRLL M.S JAYA RAJU

OFFICE INCHARGE :-

SK SHARUK AKRAM



NTR DISTRICT TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION

PRESIDENT:-

SRI K.V.S. PRAKASH

VICE PRESIDENT:-

SRI LANKA GOWTHAM MUKESH SRI SK.SHARUK AKRAM

SECRETARY:-

SRI K.BALARAM PRASAD

JOINT SECRETARY:-

SRI BODDU.SRINIVAS

TREASURER:-

SMT GOUSIA PYARI

EXCUTIVE MEMBERS:-

SMT M SURYA PADMAVATHI

SRI TUMMAL KRISHNANAND

PRIZE MONEY DETAILS

EVENTS	GOLD	SILVER	BRONZE	TOTAL
MEN	4000	3000	2X 1000	9000
WOMEN	4000	3000	2X 1000	9000
UNDER -19 BOYS	3000	2000	2X 1000	7000
UNDER -19 GIRLS	3000	2000	2X 1000	7000
UNDER -17 BOYS	3000	2000	2X 1000	7000
UNDER -17 GIRLS	3000	2000	2X 1000	7000
UNDER -15 BOYS	2000	1500	2 X 750	5000
UNDER -15 GIRLS	2000	1500	2 X 750	5000
UNDER -13 BOYS	2000	1500	2 X 750	5000
UNDER -13 GIRLS	2000	1500	2 X 750	5000
UNDER -11 BOYS	1000	750	2 X 500	2750
UNDER -11 GIRLS	1000	750	2X 500	2750
			TOTAL	71500 /-

- ENTRIES TO BE SENT aptta.in NO ENTRIES CAN BE PERMITTED AFTER THE DEADLINE.
- FORMAT FOR SENDING ENTRIES WILL BE SHARED TO ALL COACHES. ALL THE PARTICIPANT PLAYERS SHOULD HAVE REGISTERED WITH APTTA.
- ENTRIES OF UNREGISTERED PLAYERS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTTED PLAYERS SHOULD PAY A REGISTRATION 1000 /-RENEWAL FEE RS 700/- FOR THE

 YEAR 2024 THIS MAY BE PAID ALONG WITH THE ENTRY FEE ONLY.

THE ENTRY FEE FOR EACH CATEGORY IS RS 500/- TO BE PAID VIA PHONE PAY OR QR CODE

RULES & REGULATIONS

- Only registered players of the APTTA for the year 2024 can participate in the Championships
- All the matches will be played in accordance with the rules and regulations for Regional Championship as adopted by TTFI
- The Youth Boys & Girls (U-19) events open only to those players who are born on or after 1.1.2006
- The Youth Boys & Girls (U-17 Junior) events open only to those players who are born on or after 1.1.2008
- The Youth Boys & Girls (U-15 Sub Junior) events are open only to those players who are born on or after 1.1.2010
- The Youth Boys & Girls (U-13 Cadet) events are open only to those players who are born on or after 1.1.2012
- The Youth Boys & Girls (U-11) events open only to those players who are born on or after 1.1.2014
- For evidence of age, players should bring Original Date of Birth Certificate issued by Municipal Corporation/school so that it could be verified, if required to do so

The Tentative Schedule will be as follows

- 16 AUGUST:- MEN, WOMEN, U-17, U-19 BOYS &GIRLS
- 17 AUGUST:- U11 ,U 13, U 15 BOYS & GIRLS, FINALS (U 17,U 19,M,W)
- 18 AUGUST :- FINALS (U II ,U 13 ,U15)
- ONLY NON MARKING SHOES ALLOWED
- PARENTS ARE NOT ALLOWED IN PLAYING ARENA

Our sponcers





ANDHRA PRADESH TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION



NTR DISTRICT TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION



DAMU'S TABLE TENNIS ACADEMY (players and parents)